
Juniata College (7-20, 2-13 LANDMARK) -vs- Wilkes University (18-8, 11-3 LANDMARK)
4/6/2025 at Edwardsville, PA (Bruggeworth Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hunter Lawall (4-0)
Loss: Connor Blough (0-2)
HBP: Derek Gehr
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 3:30   Attendance: 73   Weather: Cloudy, Mid 40s

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Juniata College 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 11 3
Wilkes University 1 3 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 7 11 2

Juniata College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jacob Despot 3b 4 1 3 2 1 0 1
Connor Blough cf/p 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Jace Irvin c 4 0 0 0 1 3 0
Zach Johnston ss 4 0 1 1 1 0 2
David Beard lf 5 1 1 1 0 0 2
Ethan Pfeffer 1b 5 0 1 1 0 3 2
Caden Collins rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Jordan Chui 2b 5 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ricky Scott dh 4 2 2 1 1 1 0
    Connor Meisner cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Derek Gehr p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Chermol p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landen Eichhorn p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 40 6 11 6 5 9 9

2B: Jacob Despot (2); David Beard (1); Ricky Scott (1)
SB: Connor Blough (1); Ricky Scott (2)
PO: Jordan Chui (1)
E: Jace Irvin (1); Ethan Pfeffer (1); Aidan Chermol (1)

Wilkes University 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nathan Loch ss 4 3 0 0 2 0 0
Jack Mathis 2b 5 0 3 2 0 0 0
Luke Spencer 3b 4 0 1 1 2 2 1
Zack Luksic dh 4 0 0 1 2 1 1
Jacob Cambria cf 6 1 4 1 0 0 4
Gavin Lacoe c 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Chase Vrabel 1b 3 0 2 2 1 0 0
    Luke Kraszewski pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Devin Markert 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Jimmy Brazofsky rf 3 1 0 0 0 1 3
    Andres Cruz ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Richie Rossi lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Uram ph/lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Matthew Show lf 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Trehnon Hugo lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Mark Nazar ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Gannon Decker lf/rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 3
Riley Jagger p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Butczynski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ethan Grodack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Graham p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Lawall p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 11 7 8 8 12

2B: Chase Vrabel (1)
SH: Jack Mathis (1); Gavin Lacoe (1)
SB: Nathan Loch (2); Luke Spencer (1); Tyler Uram (1)
HBP: Matthew Show (1)
E: Gavin Lacoe (1); Colby Butczynski (1)

Juniata College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Derek Gehr 4.0 2 4 3 4 3 1 0 1 0 15 20 3 6 84
Aidan Chermol 4.0 7 2 2 1 5 1 0 0 0 19 20 3 4 70
Landen Eichhorn 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 5 0 3 12
Connor Blough (L, 0-2) 0.1 1 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2 5 0 1 13
Totals 11 7 6 8 8 2 0 1 2 39 50 6 14 179

Wilkes University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Jagger 2.0 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 7 10 2 3 38
Colby Butczynski 2.0 5 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 11 12 3 3 38
Ethan Grodack 4.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 13 13 4 3 47
Caleb Graham 0.1 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 0 0 19
Hunter Lawall (W, 4-0) 1.2 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 29
Totals 11 6 4 5 9 0 0 0 0 40 45 11 9 171



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Juniata College - Top of 1st JUN WUB
Jacob Despot walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Connor Bloug reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jacob Despot out at second ss to 2b. 0 0
Jace Irvin struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 0
Zach Johnsto walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Connor Bloug advanced to second. 0 0
David Beard flied out to lf (0-2 KFFF). 0 0

Wilkes University - Bottom of 1st JUN WUB
N Loch walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
N Loch stole second. 0 0
J Mathis flied out to rf (3-1 BBBK). 0 0
N Loch advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
L Spencer reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (2-2 BSSBF); N Loch scored on a fielding error by c, unearned. 0 1
Z Luksic struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 1
J Cambria flied out to rf (0-2 SF). 0 1

Juniata College - Top of 2nd JUN WUB
Ethan Pfeffe grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 1
Caden Collin walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
Jordan Chui lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 1
Ricky Scott doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 BK); Caden Collin scored. 1 1
Ricky Scott stole third. 1 1
Jacob Despot grounded out to p (3-2 BBFBKF). 1 1

Wilkes University - Bottom of 2nd JUN WUB
G Lacoe struck out swinging (2-2 KBBFFS). 1 1
C Vrabel singled down the rf line (1-0 B). 1 1
J Brazofsky reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KSF); C Vrabel out at second ss to 2b. 1 1
Ma Show hit by pitch (1-1 BK); J Brazofsky advanced to second. 1 1
N Loch walked (3-2 FKBFBFBFB); Ma Show advanced to second; J Brazofsky advanced to third. 1 1
J Mathis singled up the middle, 2 RBI (1-1 FB); N Loch advanced to second; Ma Show scored; J Brazofsky
scored. 1 3
L Spencer walked (3-2 FBBSBB); J Mathis advanced to second; N Loch advanced to third. 1 3
Z Luksic walked, RBI (3-2 BKBBFB); L Spencer advanced to second; J Mathis advanced to third; N Loch
scored. 1 4
J Cambria reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Z Luksic out at second ss to 2b. 1 4

Juniata College - Top of 3rd JUN WUB
C Butczynski to p for R Jagger. 1 4
T Hugo to lf for Ma Show. 1 4
Connor Bloug singled to pitcher (1-2 KBK). 1 4
Connor Bloug advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 1 4
Jace Irvin fouled out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 1 4
Zach Johnsto grounded out to 3b (0-0). 1 4
David Beard doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1 FBBB); Connor Bloug scored, unearned. 2 4
Ethan Pfeffe singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); David Beard scored, unearned. 3 4
Caden Collin grounded out to p, bunt (0-0). 3 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 3rd JUN WUB
G Lacoe grounded out to ss (0-0). 3 4
C Vrabel out at first 1b to p (2-2 BFBF). 3 4
J Brazofsky lined out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 4



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Juniata College - Top of 4th JUN WUB
Jordan Chui flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 4
Ricky Scott singled to right field (1-2 BFK). 3 4
Ricky Scott stole second. 3 4
Jacob Despot doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BFSB); Ricky Scott scored. 4 4
Connor Bloug grounded out to 2b (0-0); Jacob Despot advanced to third. 4 4
Jace Irvin walked (3-2 FBBKBB). 4 4
Zach Johnsto lined out to ss (0-0). 4 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 4th JUN WUB
T Hugo struck out looking (1-2 FKBFK). 4 4
N Loch grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 4 4
J Mathis grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFFB). 4 4

Juniata College - Top of 5th JUN WUB
E Grodack to p for C Butczynski. 4 4
David Beard grounded out to 3b (0-0). 4 4
Ethan Pfeffe struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 4 4
Caden Collin grounded out to ss (0-1 S). 4 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 5th JUN WUB
Aidan Chermo to p for Derek Gehr. 4 4
L Spencer singled down the rf line (0-2 SK). 4 4
Z Luksic reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBKB); L Spencer out at second 3b to 2b. 4 4
J Cambria singled to first base (0-2 KF); Z Luksic advanced to second. 4 4
G Lacoe struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 4 4
J Cambria advanced to second; Z Luksic advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 4
C Vrabel walked (3-2 BBBKSFB). 4 4
J Brazofsky struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 4 4

Juniata College - Top of 6th JUN WUB
Jordan Chui singled up the middle (0-0). 4 4
Jordan Chui out at second p to 1b to ss, picked off. 4 4
Ricky Scott popped up to ss (0-2 KKFFF). 4 4
Jacob Despot singled to left center (1-1 BK). 4 4
Connor Bloug flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 4 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 6th JUN WUB
M Nazar pinch hit for T Hugo. 4 4
M Nazar grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK). 4 4
N Loch flied out to rf (0-0). 4 4
J Mathis singled to left field (2-2 KKFBB). 4 4
J Mathis advanced to second on a throwing error by p. 4 4
L Spencer struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 4

Juniata College - Top of 7th JUN WUB
G Decker to lf for M Nazar. 4 4
Jace Irvin struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFFS). 4 4
Zach Johnsto flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 4 4
David Beard grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 4

Wilkes University - Bottom of 7th JUN WUB



Z Luksic flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 4 4
J Cambria singled, bunt (1-0 B). 4 4
G Lacoe singled to shortstop (1-2 FBFF); J Cambria advanced to second. 4 4
C Vrabel doubled, 2 RBI (0-0); G Lacoe scored; J Cambria scored. 4 6
A Cruz pinch hit for J Brazofsky. 4 6
L Kraszewski pinch ran for C Vrabel. 4 6
A Cruz struck out swinging (0-2 FKFS). 4 6
G Decker flied out to cf (0-0). 4 6

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Juniata College - Top of 8th JUN WUB
D Markert to 1b for L Kraszewski. 4 6
R Rossi to lf for A Cruz. 4 6
G Decker to rf. 4 6
Ethan Pfeffe struck out swinging (3-2 BKSFBFBS). 4 6
Caden Collin struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 6
Jordan Chui flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 4 6

Wilkes University - Bottom of 8th JUN WUB
N Loch grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKBFF). 4 6
J Mathis singled, bunt (0-0). 4 6
L Spencer struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 4 6
Z Luksic reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J Mathis out at second 3b to 2b. 4 6

Juniata College - Top of 9th JUN WUB
C Graham to p for E Grodack. 4 6
Ricky Scott walked (3-1 BBBKB). 4 6
Ricky Scott advanced to second on a throwing error by c. 4 6
Jacob Despot doubled to left field, RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Ricky Scott scored. 5 6
Connor Bloug singled to shortstop (1-2 KBF); Jacob Despot advanced to third. 5 6
Connor Bloug stole second. 5 6
Jace Irvin struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 5 6
H Lawall to p for C Graham. 5 6
Zach Johnsto singled to third base, RBI (1-1 FB); Jacob Despot scored. 6 6
David Beard flied out to cf (2-2 KKFFBB). 6 6
Ethan Pfeffe struck out swinging (0-2 SKFFS). 6 6

Wilkes University - Bottom of 9th JUN WUB
Landen Eichh to p for Aidan Chermo. 6 6
J Cambria singled to left field (1-1 KB). 6 6
G Lacoe grounded out to c, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); J Cambria advanced to second. 6 6
D Markert intentionally walked. 6 6
T Uram pinch hit for R Rossi. 6 6
T Uram reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 KBFB); D Markert out at second ss to 2b; J Cambria advanced to
third. 6 6
T Uram stole second. 6 6
G Decker reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); J Cambria out at home c unassisted. 6 6

Juniata College - Top of 10th JUN WUB
T Uram to lf. 6 6
Caden Collin popped up to 1b (0-0). 6 6
Jordan Chui struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 6 6
Ricky Scott struck out swinging (1-2 KKFBFFS). 6 6

Wilkes University - Bottom of 10th JUN WUB
Connor Bloug to p. 6 6



Connor Meisn to cf for Ricky Scott. 6 6
Landen Eichh. 6 6
N Loch reached on a fielding error by 1b (0-0). 6 6
J Mathis grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); N Loch advanced to second. 6 6
L Spencer intentionally walked. 6 6
L Spencer stole second; N Loch stole third. 6 6
Z Luksic walked (3-1 SBBBB). 6 6
J Cambria singled to right center, RBI (2-1 KBB); Z Luksic advanced to second; L Spencer advanced to
third; N Loch scored. 6 7

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


